OP \$40.00 3164357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558354

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barco NV		01/16/2020	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCIRCLED audio.solutions GmbH
Street Address:	Koepenicker Str. 148/149 Aufg. A
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	10997
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3164357	IOSONO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cliff@freship.com
Correspondent Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 2: Fresh IP PLC

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Dr., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey	
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Housey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0143 source=Trademark Assignement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

		by Barco 1		
vennootschap of Belgium) with an address of President	Kenned	lypark 35, l	Kortrijk	Belgium
8500 (the "Assignor") in favor ENCIRCLED audio.s	solution	s Gmbh (a	Gesell	schaft mit
beschränkter Haftung of Germany) with an address	of K	oepernicke	r Str.	148/149,
Aufg.A, 10997 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").	•		Í

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark and the registration therefor:

Reg. No. 3,164,357

Mark: IOSONO

(the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration therefor;

THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and convey unto the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark, the resulting trademark registration therefor and together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 01/21/2020

Name: REREICH PHIBERPIETE

Title: VP COMPOLATE KALLSTING

16/01/2020 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0145